
 

Member Institution Name Title Email Address City State 

Alliance Bank Cathy Drake-Seymour SVP/Controller 
cdrake-
seymour@myalliancebank.com Francesville IN 

Bippus State Bank Patti Bustos 
Vice President, Branch 
Manager pbustos@bippusbank.com Warren IN 

Charlevoix State Bank Luann Keinath Vice President lkeinath@csbchx.com Charlevoix MI 

Christian Financial Credit 
Union Lauren Fogarty 

Chief Digital Strategies 
Officer lfogarty@cfcumail.org 

Sterling 
Heights MI 

Commercial Bank Andy Shafley Chief Lending Officer Shafleya@commercial-bank.com Alma  MI 

Consumers Credit Union Ed Case 
Business Development 
Manager ed.case@consumerscu.org Kalamazoo MI 

First Merchants Bank Frank Foster CRA Manager ffoster@firstmerchants.com Indianapolis IN 

Home Bank SB Kathy Spencer-Ellis 
Vice President 
Commercial Lending kspencer-ellis@homebanksb.com Plainfield IN 

Homestead Savings Bank Scott Evans President sevans@homesteadsavings.com Albion MI 

Huron Community Bank John Emmendorfer 
Executive Vice 
President/CCO emmendor@bankhcb.com East Tawas MI 

Isabella Bank Sheilda Braddock 
Community 
Development Liason sbraddock@isabellabank.com Saginaw MI 

Lake Superior 
Community 
Development Corp. Eddy Edwards Executive Director lakesuperiorcdc@gmail.com L'Anse MI 
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Lake Trust Credit Union Ken Michalak 
Commercial Services 
Manager kmichalak@laketrust.org Brighton MI 

Oxford Bank Greg Ruvolo 
Marketing and 
Communications gruvolo@oxfordbank.com Oxford MI 

Teachers Credit Union Bill DeLuca Commercial Loan Officer BDELUCA@tcunet.com South Bend IN 

The First National Bank & 
Trust Co of Iron 
Mountain Russell Kassin EVP / CLO rkassin@fnbimk.com 

Iron 
Mountain MI 

United Bank of Michigan Doris Drain 
SVP Commercial Loan 
Officer Doris.Drain@unitedbank4u.com 

Grand 
Rapids MI 
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